
081° (089.5°T)

082°

3000
262° (269.9°T)

17
2°

 
17

2°
 (1

79
.6°

T)
17

2°

5.0

262°

2000

9.9
20

2° 
(21

0.1
°T)

EED27
2200 FT AMSL

SFC 262°

082°

EER16W
FL 95

5000 FT AMSL

NOTE
DME required.

DME IWA reads ZERO
at THR 17.

GP/DME paired LOC IWA.

B Y
FAP

EKTER
6.0 DME IWA

FAF
DEVEK

6.1 DME IWA

5.0

LOC
109.900 IWAI/W/A

EER18
FL 95

5000 FT AMSL

DME
IWAI/W/A

MAHF
UMVOX

2000

IAF
INROK
3000

IAF
ABRAD

3000
IAF/IF

UDVAS
2000

MATF
KE550

397

375

379

323

316

249

364

280

290

316

349

342

389

380

402
482

399

280

271

126

597

487 120

319

23°0'

23°0'

22°50'

22°50'

22°40'

22°40'

22°30'

22°30'

22°20'

22°20'

22°10'

22°10'

58°30'
58°30'

58°20'
58°20'

58°10'
58°10'

58°0'

INSTRUMENT 
APPROACH 
CHART - ICAO

KURESSAARE (EEKE)
ILS or LOC RWY 17

(CAT A;B;C)

10N
M

5 0 5 102.5 KM

2 0 2 4 61 NM
SCALE 1 : 350 000

INFORMATION 118.055

THR RWY 17 ELEV 10 FT

AD ELEV 15 FT
HEIGHTS RELATED TO

OCA (H)
Cat I

400 (390)

5 0 5 10

LOC ONLY +SDF FAF-MAPt 5.75 NM
Rate of descent

KT
3:48MIN:SEC

FT / MIN

90 100 120 140 160
3:25 2:51 2:27 2:08

475 530 635 740 850

MISSED APPROACH:
Climb on track 172° to 
MATF KE550. Turn right 
to UMVOX. Enter UMVOX 
holding at 2000 FT.

LOC ONLY
176 (166) 196 (186)

A B C

2000
(1990)

FAF
DEVEK

IF
UDVAS

520 (510)

Circling E of AD only 610 (600) 710 (700)

172° 840
THR ELEV 10

5.24% (3.0° )

ELEV, ALT IN FT
DIST IN NM
TR IN BRACKETS ARE TRUE
BRG ARE MAG
VAR 8°E (2020)

1700

MSA

25 NM

FM ARP
EEKE

CH
AN

GE
S:

 E
ER

18
 ad

de
d. DISTANCE IN NM TO/FROM THR 17

EANS

TRANSITION ALT 5000

Coordinates of procedure fixes can be found in AD 2.22.

188 (178)

NO CIRCLING

GNSS REQUIRED FOR INITIAL
AND MISSED APPROACH

RNP APCH

NO OFZ RWY 17

Straight-in
Approach

SDF
1.4 DME IWA

510
(500)

MAPt
0.3 DME IWA

Timing from table not authorized for defining the MAPt.
GS

FAP
EKTER

6.0 DME IWA172° 

(179.6°T)

6.1 DME IWA

AD 2.EEKE-IAC-17-318 APR 2024 (AIRAC AMDT 03/2024)

DME IWA DME 2 DME 3 DME 4 DME 5
ALT

(690)
700

HGT
1020 16601340

(1010) (1330) (1650)

ILS RDH 54 FT


